## CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA

## **MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION**

## JERRY LAWVER, LEAD OPERATOR ALASKA RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION 2012 WATER OPERATOR OF THE YEAR

WHEREAS, Jerry Lawver is certified at Level III Water Treatment Operator and Level II Waste Water Treatment Operator; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Lawver has over 26 years of experience in the Water/Wastewater Treatment field with over 22 years in Alaska and 21 years with the City of Homer; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Lawver is Lead Operator on the largest Ultrafiltration Plant for drinking water in Alaska and was part of the original crew at the start up of this plant; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Lawver's wealth of knowledge has made him the "Go to Guy" in the wastewater department and he shares his knowledge while training new operators on the system; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Lawver is polite, courteous and friendly with the public and the staff; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Lawver is always trying to optimize the operation to run the system as efficiently as possible and is an asset both to the Public Works Department and the City of Homer.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY E. WYTHE, Mayor of the City of Homer, Alaska, on behalf of the Homer City Council and the citizens do hereby recognize Jerry Lawver, Lead Operator, the Alaska Rural Water Association 2012 Water Operator of the Year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the official seal of the City of Homer, Alaska, on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012.

## CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK